

## N FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 4039/0L704

## ENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heli SADE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): O 1 P E  Name: Nokia Corporation  Internal Address: SEP 2 3 7002	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other _  Execution Date: 5 August 2002	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4  City: Espoo State: Finland Zip: FIN-02150  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>29/164,601 filed 26 July 2002</li> </ul>	B. Patent Merebicertify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, washington, DC 20231 by Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service.	
Additional numbers attac	ched? [Lives IX] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Name (Print) Signature  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>		
Internal Address: Paul Fields	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number:	
orty. How york ordror How york Dipl 10100 020.	04-0100	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
true copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Signature	September 23, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

10771

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) HELI SÄDE of (2) Liitoskatu 11, FIN-24260 Salo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) HANDSFREE DEVICE FOR HANDSETS for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) \_ is about to be filed; X has been filed. And Whereas, (5) NOKIA CORPORATION of (6) Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification A. prepared and executed on (8) (7)B. filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (9) 29/164,601 on (10) 26 July 2002 including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

(11)	5th	day of August	2002 .
WITNE	ESSES:		INVENTOR(S):
		(1)	Glel of Sans

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0276